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OsiSense 0

    

Ø 40 mm Ø 58 mm Ø 58 mm 
( ) (1)

Ø 90 mm

Ø 6 mm Ø 6 mm  Ø 10 mm Ø 10 mm Ø 12 mm

Ø 6 mm Ø 14 mm Ø 14 mm Ø 30 mm

Ø 6, 8, 10  12 mm 
( )

Ø 6, 8, 10  12 mm
( )

Ø 12, 20  25 mm
( )

100 100 100 – 100 

256 – – 256  4096 –

360 360 360 360  5760 360 

500 500 500 500  8000 500 

1000 1000 1000 – 1000 

1024 1024 1024 1024  16 384 1024 

2500 – 2500 – 2500 

3600 – – – 3600 

4096 – – – –

5000 – 5000 5000  80 000 5000 

10 000 – – – 10000 

4096/8192 
(12 /13 )

– – – –

8192 – – – –

8192/4096 
(13 /12 )

– – – –

/ (2) R (N) 5 V, RS 422, 
4.5…5.5 V

– – 5 V, RS 422, 
4.5…5.5 V

K (N) 11…30 V – – 11…30 V

X – 5 V, RS 422, 
4.75…30 V

5 V, RS 422, 
4.75…30 V

–

Y – 5…30 V 5…30 V –

KB (N) KG (N) – – – –

SB (N) SG (N) – – – –

C – – – –

F – – – –

p – – –

M23 – p p p

– – – –

XCC 14ppppp XCC 15ppppp XCC 15ppppMppp XCC 19ppppp

11 13 14 15 17

(1)
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0

PROFIBUS-DP, CANopen
      

Ø 58 mm Ø 90 mm Ø 58 mm Ø 90 mm Ø 58 mm -
-
-
-
-

Ø 6 mm  Ø 10 mm Ø 12 mm Ø 6 mm  Ø 10 mm Ø 12 mm Ø 10 mm

Ø 14 mm Ø 30 mm Ø 14 mm Ø 30 mm Ø 15 mm ( )

Ø 6, 8, 10  12 mm 
( )

Ø 12, 20  25 mm 
( )

Ø 6, 8, 10  12 mm 
( )

Ø 16, 20  25 mm 
( )

Ø 6, 8, 10, 12  14 mm 
( )

– – – – –

– – – – –

– – – – –

– – – – –

– – – – –

– – – – –

– – – – –

– – – – –

– – – – –

– – – – –

– – – – –

– – 4096/8192 – –

8192 8192 – – –

– – 8192/4096 8192/4096 8192/4096 

– – – – –

– – – – –

– – – – –

– – – – –

11...30 V 11...30 V – – –

SSI 11...30 V SSI 11...30 V SSI 25 11...30 V SSI 25 11...30 V –

– – – – 11…30 V, CANopen

– – – – 11…30 V, PROFIBUS-DP

– – – – –
p p p p p

– – – – p

XCC 25ppppp XCC 29ppppp XCC 35ppppp XCC 39ppppp XCC 35pppppFB
XCC 35pppppCB

XCC R, XCC P, XZC

21 23 27 29 42 46 33 48

(2) /
- R (N)  5 V RS 422 4.5...5.5 V 
- K (N) 11...30 V
- X  5 V RS 422 4.75...30 V
- Y 5...30 V
- KB (N) KG (N) 11...30 V KB (N) KG (N)
- SB (N) SG (N) SSI 13 25 11...30 V SB (N) SG (N)
- KB (N) KG (N) 11...30 V KB (N) KG (N)
- C CANopen
- F PROFIBUS RS 485
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OsiSense 0

PLC

PLC
Premium

(LED)

PLC

( )

Fieldbus
CANopen  PROFIBUS-DP
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( ) OsiSense 0

2
(A B ) n

n
(0 )

(  + )
A B ( A B

90° )

B ( ) A

360° 
180° ± 10%

90° ± 25%

30%
A B

- 3
- ( 30%)
- ( 30%)

XCC

n

MSB ( )

4

LSB ( ) 2
n

 A

B

0

360° 

1/2

1/4

 B1

 B2

 B3

 B4

 G1

 G2

 G3

 G4
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( ) OsiSense 0

( )

( )
2

24 5
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OsiSense 0

7 1

2

Ø 40  58  90

Ø 58  90

3
Ø 6 mm  30 mm

14  15 30 mm 58 90 mm

- 14 6 8 10 12
- 15 6 8 10 12 14
- 30 12 16 20 25

4

5
2 m M23/M12

6

( )
58 mm (9

16 )

7

5 V RS 422  4.75...30 V
 5 30 V  11...30 V

 ( )
11...30 V

SSI 13 11...30 V

 ( )
SSI 25 11...30 V

SSI ( 32 33 )

CANopen 11...30 V ( 40 )
PROFIBUS-DP 11...30 V ( 44 )

SSI 

SSI 

// 

// XCC 35 39

XCC 35 39

8

x
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OsiSense 0

0.14 mm2/0.22 mm2

5 V 0 V + V

0.14 mm2 ( 30 m),
0.22 mm2 ( 30 m)

20 cm

( )

( )
0 V

4 mm2

0 V SSI

 (m)  (kHz)
50 400

100 300

200 200

400 100

24 V 500 mV
5 V 200 mV  ABL7

5...30 V 24 V rms
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OsiSense 0
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OsiSense 0

Ø 40 mm 

XCC 1406Ppppp XCC 1406Tpppp

e

( ) °C - 20…+ 80
°C - 30…+ 85

IEC 60529 IP 54 IP 52

IEC 60068-2-6 10 gn (f = 10…500 Hz)

IEC 60068-2-27 30 gn 11 ms

IEC 61000-4-2 3  8 kV  4 kV

( ) IEC 61000-4-3 3  10 V/m

( / ) IEC 61000-4-4 3 2 kV ( / 1 kV)

IEC 61000-4-5 2 1 kV

Zamak

Zamak

688AZZ1

mm Ø 6 (g7) Ø 6 (H7)
9000 rpm 

g.cm2 10 5

N.cm 0.2 0.25

daN 2

daN 1

8 x 0.14 mm2

 = 6 mm  = 2 m
8 x 0.14 mm2

 = 6 mm  = 2 m

kHz 100

3 A B 0

R  5 V RS 422 4.5...5.5 V

 5 V ± 10%
 200 mV

mA 100
mA 40

(Is = 20 mA) 0.5 V

(Is = 20 mA) 2.5 V

K , 11...30 V

 11 V…30 V
 500 mV

mA 75

mA 40

(Is = 20 mA) 1.5 V

(Is = 20 mA) ( -3V)

R K

A, B, 0

5 V

Is

11 V/30 V 

Is
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OsiSense 0

Ø 40 mm 

 Ø 6 mm
 (1)

kg

100 

L = 2 m

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1406PR01R 0.355

11…30 V XXCC  1406PR01K 0.355

360 

L = 2 m

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC  1406PR03R 0.355

11…30 V XXCC 1406PR03K 0.355

500 

L = 2 m

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1406PR05R 0.355

11…30 V XXCC 1406PR05K 0.355

1000 

L = 2 m

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1406PR10R 0.355

11…30 V XXCC 1406PR10K 0.355

1024 

L = 2 m

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1406PR11R 0.355

11…30 V XXCC 1406PR11K 0.355

 Ø 6 mm (2)

(1)
kg

100 

L = 2 m

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1406TR01R 0.405

11…30 V XXCC 1406TR01K 0.405

360 

L = 2 m

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1406TR03R 0.405

11…30 V XXCC 1406TR03K 0.405

500 

L = 2 m

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1406TR05R 0.405

11…30 V XXCC 1406TR05K 0.405

1000 

L = 2 m

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1406TR10R 0.405

11…30 V XXCC 1406TR10K 0.405

1024 

L = 2 m

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1406TR11R 0.405

11…30 V XXCC 1406TR11K 0.405

(1) ( ) 10
(2)

XCC 1406PRppp

1
0

5
1

6
0

1
0

5
1

6
1

XCC 1406TRppp
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OsiSense 0

Ø 58 mm 

XCC 1506Ppppp XCC 1510Ppppp XCC 1514Tpppp

e

( ) °C - 30…+ 100 (  XCC TSMppX XCC TSMppY - 30…+70)
°C - 30…+ 85

IEC 60529 IP 65 IP 65 (
XCC RB3 IP 67)

IP 65

IEC 60068-2-6 10 gn (f = 55…2000 Hz)

IEC 60068-2-27 30 gn 11 ms

IEC 61000-4-2 3  8 kV  4 kV

( ) IEC 61000-4-3 3 10 V/m

 ( / ) IEC 61000-4-4 3 2 kV ( / 1 kV)

IEC 61000-4-5 2 1 kV

Zamak

6000ZZ1 6803ZZ

Ø 6  (g7) Ø 10 mm Ø 14  (H7)
9000 rpm 9000 rpm 6000 rpm

g.cm2 10 10 22

N.cm 0.4 0.4 0.6

daN 10 10 5

daN 5 5 2

M23 12
kHz 300

3 A B 0

X 5 V , RS 422, 4.75...30 V

 4.75…30 V
 500 mV

mA 75

mA 40

(Is = 20 mA) 0.5 V

(Is = 20 mA) 4.5 V

Y , 5...30 V

 5…30 V
 500 mV

mA 75

mA 40

(Is = 20 mA) 0.5 V

(Is = 20 mA) (  - 2.5 V)

X Y

(1)5 V RS422

A, B, 0

4.75 V/30 V 

Is

5 V 

5 V/30 V 

Is
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OsiSense 0

Ø 58 mm 

Ø 6 mm
(1) (2)

kg

100 

M23 

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1506PS01X  0.495

5…30 V XXCC 1506PS01Y 0.495

360 

M23 

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1506PS03X 0.495

5…30 V XXCC 1506PS03Y 0.495

500 

M23 

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1506PS05X 0.495

5…30 V XXCC 1506PS05Y 0.495

1000 

M23 

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1506PS10X 0.495

5…30 V XXCC 1506PS10Y 0.495

1024 

M23 

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1506PS11X 0.495

5…30 V XXCC 1506PS11Y 0.495

2500 

M23 

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1506PS25X 0.495

5…30 V XXCC 1506PS25Y 0.495

5000 

M23 

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1506PS50X 0.495

5…30 V XXCC 1506PS50Y 0.495

 Ø 10 mm
(1)  (2)

kg

100 

M23 

5 V, RS422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1510PS01X   0.465

5…30 V XXCC 1510PS01Y 0.465

360 

M23 

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1510PS03X 0.465

5…30 V XXCC 1510PS03Y 0.465

500 

M23 

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1510PS05X 0.465

5…30 V XXCC 1510PS05Y 0.465

1000 

M23 

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1510PS10X 0.465

5…30 V XXCC 1510PS10Y 0.465

1024 

M23 

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1510PS11X 0.465

5…30 V XXCC 1510PS11Y 0.465

2500 

M23 

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1510PS25X 0.465

5…30 V XXCC 1510PS25Y 0.465

5000 

M23 

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1510PS50X 0.465

5…30 V XXCC 1510PS50Y 0.465

(1) XZC C23FDP120S 33
(2) ( ) 12

XCC 1506PSppp

1
0

5
1

6
3

XCC 1510PSppp

1
0

5
1

6
4
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( ) OsiSense 0

Ø 58 mm 

    

 Ø 14 mm (1)
(2)  (3)

kg

100 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1514TS01X   0.435

5…30 V XXCC 1514TS01Y 0.435

360 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1514TS03X 0.435

5…30 V XXCC 1514TS03Y 0.435

500 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1514TS05X 0.435

5…30 V XXCC 1514TS05Y 0.435

1000 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1514TS10X 0.435

5…30 V XXCC 1514TS10Y 0.435

1024 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1514TS11X 0.435

5…30 V XXCC 1514TS11Y 0.435

2500 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1514TS25X 0.435

5…30 V XXCC 1514TS25Y 0.435

5000 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1514TS50X 0.435

5…30 V XXCC 1514TS50Y 0.435

 Ø 6  8  10  12 mm (1)

mm ( 37 )

XCC 1514TSppp Ø 6 XXCC R158RDA06

Ø 8 XXCC R158RDA08

Ø 10 XXCC R158RDA10

Ø 12 XXCC R158RDA12

(1) 
(2) XZC C23FDP120S 33
(3) ( ) 12

XCC 1514TSppp

1
0

5
1

6
6

5
6

6
4

6
5
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( ) OsiSense 0

Ø 58 mm 
(1)

    

 Ø 10 mm
(2)  (3)

kg

256…4096 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1510PSM02X   0.465

5…30 V XXCC 1510PSM02Y 0.465

360…5760 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1510PSM03X 0.465

5…30 V XXCC 1510PSM03Y 0.465

500…8000 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1510PSM05X 0.465

5…30 V XXCC 1510PSM05Y 0.465

1024…16 384 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1510PSM11X 0.465

5…30 V XXCC 1510PSM11Y 0.465

5000…80 000 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1510PSM50X 0.465

5…30 V XXCC 1510PSM50Y 0.465

 Ø 14 mm (4)
(2)  (3)

kg

256…4096 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1514TSM02X 0.435

5…30 V XXCC 1514TSM02Y 0.435

360…5760 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1514TSM03X 0.435

5…30 V XXCC 1514TSM03Y 0.435

500…8000 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1514TSM05X 0.435

5…30 V XXCC 1514TSM05Y 0.435

1024…16 384 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1514TSM11X 0.435

5…30 V XXCC 1514TSM11Y 0.435

5000…80 000 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.75…30 V XXCC 1514TSM50X   0.435

5…30 V XXCC 1514TSM50Y 0.435

 Ø 6  8  10  12 mm (4)

mm ( 37 )

XCC 1514TSMppp Ø 6 XXCC R158RDA06

Ø 8 XXCC R158RDA08

Ø 10 XXCC R158RDA10

Ø 12 XXCC R158RDA12

(1) 19
(2) XZC C23FDP120S 33
(3) ( ) 12
(4) 

XCC 1510PSM02X

1
0

5
1

8
4

5
6

6
4

6
5
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OsiSense 0

Ø 90 mm 

XCC 1912Ppppp XCC 1930Tpppp

e

( ) °C - 20…+ 80
°C - 30…+ 85

IEC 60529 IP 66 IP 65

IEC 68-2-6 10 gn (f = 10…1 kHz)

IEC 68-2-27 30 gn 11 ms

IEC 61000-4-2 3  8 kV  4 kV

( ) IEC 61000-4-3 3 10 V/m

( / ) IEC 61000-4-4 3 2 kV ( / 1 kV)

IEC 61000-4-5 2 1 kV

Zamak

6001ZZ 6807

Ø 12  (g6) Ø 30  (H7)
6000 rpm 3600 rpm

g.cm2 150 500

N.cm 1 2.5

daN 20 8

daN 10 5

M23, 12
kHz 100

3 A B 0

R (N) 5 V , RS 422, 4.5...5.5 V

 5 V ± 10%
 200 mV

mA 100
mA 40

(Is = 20 mA) 0.5 V

(Is = 20 mA) (  - 2.5 V)

K (N) , 11...30 V

 11 V…30 V
 500 mV

mA 75

mA 40

(Is = 20 mA) 1.5 V

(Is = 20 mA) (  - 3 V)

R (N) K (N)

A, B, 0

5 V 

Is

11 V/30 V 

Is
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OsiSense 0

Ø 90 mm 

 Ø 12 mm
(1) (2)

kg

100 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1912PS01RN    1.360

11…30 V XXCC 1912PS01KN 1.360

360 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1912PS03RN 1.360

11…30 V XXCC 1912PS03KN 1.360

500 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1912PS05RN 1.360

11…30 V XXCC 1912PS05KN 1.360

1000 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1912PS10RN 1.360

11…30 V XXCC 1912PS10KN 1.360

1024 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1912PS11RN 1.360

11…30 V XXCC 1912PS11KN 1.360

2500 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1912PS25RN 1.360

11…30 V XXCC 1912PS25KN 1.360

3600 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1912PS36RN 1.360

11…30 V XXCC 1912PS36KN 1.360

5000 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1912PS50RN 1.360

11…30 V XXCC 1912PS50KN 1.360

10 000 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1912PS00RN 1.360

11…30 V XXCC 1912PS00KN 1.360

 Ø 30 mm (3)
(1) (2)

kg

100 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1930TS01RN    0.960

11…30 V XXCC 1930TS01KN 0.960

360 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1930TS03RN 0.960

11…30 V XXCC 1930TS03KN 0.960

500 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1930TS05RN 0.960

11…30 V XXCC 1930TS05KN 0.960

1000 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1930TS10RN 0.960

11…30 V XXCC 1930TS10KN 0.960

1024 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1930TS11RN 0.960

11…30 V XXCC 1930TS11KN 0.960

2500 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1930TS25RN 0.960

11…30 V XXCC 1930TS25KN 0.960

3600 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1930TS36RN 0.960

11…30 V XXCC 1930TS36KN 0.960

5000 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1930TS50RN 0.960

11…30 V XXCC 1930TS50KN 0.960

10 000 

M23

5 V, RS 422 4.5…5.5 V XXCC 1930TS00RN 0.960

11…30 V XXCC 1930TS00KN 0.960

 Ø 12  20  25 mm (3)

mm ( 35 )
XCC 1930TSppppN Ø 12 XXCC R290RDP12   

Ø 20 XXCC R290RDP20

Ø 25 XXCC R290RDP25

(1) XZC C23FDP120S 33
(2) ( ) 16
(3) 

XCC 1912PSpppN

1
0

5
1

6
8

XCC 1930TSpppN

1
0

5
1

7
1

5
2

3
2

0
0

XCC R290RDPppN
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OsiSense 0

Ø 40 mm  Ø 58 mm  Ø 90 mm 

Ø 40 mm 
XCC 1406PRpppN XCC 1406TRpppN

(1) 28 PCD 120° 3 M3 x 0.45  6 mm
(2) 24 PCD 120° 3 M3 x 0.45  6 mm
(3)Ø 6 2 m 30 mm

(1) 30 PCD 180° 2 M4  6 mm
(2)  Ø 6 (H7)
(3)2 M2 x 3
(4)Ø 6 2m 30 mm

Ø 58 mm 
XCC 1506PSppX, XCC 1506PSppY XCC 1510PSppX, 1510PSppY / XCC 1510PSMppX, 1510PSMppY

(1) 42 PCD 120° 3 M3 x 4 10 mm
(2) XCC RB1

(1) 48 PCD 120° 3 M4 8 mm
(2) 48 PCD 120° 3 M3 8 mm
(3) XCC 1510PSMppX 1510PSMppY

XCC 1514TSppX, 1514TSppY / XCC 1514TSMppX, 1514TSMppY

(1) Ø 14 (H7)
(2) 1 XCC RF5N
(3)2 HC M4 x 4
(4) M3 x 6
(5)

XCC 1514TSMppX  1514TSMppY

Ø 90 mm 
XCC 1912PSpppN XCC 1930TSpppN

(1) 60 PCD 60° 6 M6 x 1 12 mm (1)  Ø 30 (H7)
(2) 1 XCC RF9N
(3) 78 PCD 4 M5 x 6
(4)1 CHC M5 x 12 A2
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OsiSense 0

Ø 40 mm  Ø 58 mm  Ø 90 mm 

(1)

8 x 0.14 mm2  Ø 40

BN RD VT BU YE OG GN BK

A + V 0 0 B B A 0 V

BN = 
RD = 
VT = 
BU = 
YE = 
OG = 
GN = 
BK = 

(1)

M23  12
( )

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

A + V 0 0 B B R A R 0 V 0 V + V

R = 

(1) 10K

 Ø 58 mm  XCC 1510PSMppp XCC 1514TSMppp

 (1)
( Ø 2.5 )

X1

256 360 500 1024 5000 1 2 3 4

x 1 x 1 256 360 500 1024 5000

x 2 x 2 512 720 1000 2048 10 000

x 3 x 3 768 1080 1500 3072 15 000

x 4 x 4 1024 1440 2000 4096 20 000

x 5 – 1280 1800 2500 5120 25 000

x 8 – 2048 2880 4000 8192 40 000

x 10 – 2560 3600 5000 10 240 50 000

x 12 – 3072 4320 6000 12 288 60 000

x 16 – 4096 5760 8000 16 384 80 000

(1) 
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OsiSense 0

Ø 58 mm 

XCC 2506Pppppp XCC 2510Pppppp XCC 2514Tppppp

e

( ) °C - 20…+ 90
°C - 30…+ 95

IEC 60529 IP 65 IP 65 ( XCC 
RB3 IP 67)

IP 65

IEC 60068-2-6 10 gn (f = 10…2 kHz)

IEC 60068-2-27 30 gn 11 ms

IEC 61000-4-2 3  8 kV  4 kV

( ) IEC 61000-4-3 3 10 V/m

 ( / ) IEC 61000-4-4 3 2 kV ( / 1 kV)

IEC 61000-4-5 2 1 kV

Zamak

6000ZZ1 6803ZZ

Ø 6  (g7) Ø 10 mm Ø 14  (H7)
9000 rpm 9000 rpm 6000 rpm

g.cm2 10 10 22

N.cm 0.4 0.4 0.6

daN 10 10 5

daN 5 5 2

KG (N) KB
M23, 16
SB (N) SG (N) SSI
M23, 12

kHz KG (N) KB
LSB 100 kHz ( )

SB (N) SG (N) SSI
100 kHz 1 MHz

KB KG (N) , 11...30 V ,

11…30 V
 500 mV

mA 100

mA 20

(Is = 20 mA) 0.5 V

(Is = 20 mA) (  - 2.5 V)

KB KG (N) KB KG (N)

11…30 V

   

0 V
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( )
OsiSense 0

Ø 58 mm 

( )
SB (N) SG (N) SSI 13 11...30 V (SB) (SG) 

11...30 V.  500 mV
mA 100

Idata = 20 mA |VOD| > 2 V

RS 422             

Idata = 20 mA |VOD| > 2 V |VID| 5 V
|Iclk| 15 mA

    

0 V

 (1) (2)
kg

Ø 6 mm
8192 

M23

11…30 V XXCC 2506PS81KB   0.495

11…30 V XXCC 2506PS81KGN 0.495

SSI  13 11…30 V XXCC 2506PS81SBN 0.490

SSI  13 11…30 V XXCC 2506PS81SGN 0.490

 Ø 10 mm
8192 

M23

11…30 V XXCC 2510PS81KB 0.465

11…30 V XXCC 2510PS81KGN 0.465

SSI  13 11…30 V XXCC 2510PS81SBN 0.460

SSI  13 11…30 V XXCC 2510PS81SGN 0.460

 Ø 14 mm (3)
8192 

M23

11…30 V XXCC 2514TS81KB 0.435

11…30 V XXCC 2514TS81KG 0.435

SSI  13 11…30 V XXCC 2514TS81SB 0.430

SSI  13 11…30 V XXCC 2514TS81SG 0.430

 Ø 6  8  10  12 mm (3)

mm ( 35 )

XCC 2514TS81pp Ø 6 XXCC R158RDA06

Ø 8 XXCC R158RDA08

Ø 10 XXCC R158RDA10

Ø 12 XXCC R158RDA12

(1) 
- SBN SGN XZC C23FDP120S
- KB KGN XZC C23FDP160S

       33
(2) ( ) 20 21
(3) 

XCC 2506PS81ppp

1
0

5
1

7
3

5
6

6
4

6
5
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OsiSense 0

Ø 90 mm 

XCC 2912Pppppp XCC 2930Tppppp

e

( ) °C - 20…+ 85
°C - 40…+ 85

IEC 60529 IP 66 IP 65

IEC 60068-2-6 10 gn (f = 10…2 kHz)

IEC 60068-2-27 30 gn 11 ms

IEC 61000-4-2 3  8 kV  4 kV

 ( ) IEC 61000-4-3 3 10 V/m

 ( / ) IEC 61000-4-4 3 2 kV ( / 1 kV)

IEC 61000-4-5 2 1 kV

Zamak

6001ZZ 6807

Ø 12,  (g6) Ø 30  (H7)
6000 rpm 3600 rpm

g.cm2 150 500

N.cm 1 2.5

daN 20 8

daN 10 5

KB (N) KG (N)
M23, 16
SB (N) SG (N) SSI :
M23, 12

KB (N) KG (N)
LSB 100 kHz ( )

SB (N) SG (N) SSI :
100 kHz 1 MHz

KBN KGN , 11...30 V (KBN) (KGN) 

11...30 V  500 mV
mA 100

mA 20

(Is = 20 mA) 0.5 V

(Is = 20 mA) (  - 3 V)

Type KB (N)  KG (N) KB (N)  KG (N) 

11…30 V

0 V
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( ) OsiSense 0

Ø 90 mm 

( )
SBN SGN SSI 13 11...30 V (SBN) (SGN)

11...30 V 
500 mV

mA 100

Idata = 20 mA |VOD| > 2 V

RS 422
        

Idata = 20 mA |VOD| > 2 V |VID| 5 V
|Iclk| 15 mA

    

0 V

(1) (2)
kg

 Ø 12 mm
8192 

M23

11…30 V XXCC 2912PS81KBN   1.365

11…30 V XXCC 2912PS81KGN 1.365

SSI  13 11…30 V XXCC 2912PS81SBN 1.370

SSI  13 11…30 V XXCC 2912PS81SGN 1.370

 Ø 30 mm (3)
8192 

M23

11…30 V XXCC 2930TS81KBN   0.975

11…30 V XXCC 2930TS81KGN 0.975

SSI  13 11…30 V XXCC 2930TS81SBN 0.980

SSI  13 11…30 V XXCC 2930TS81SGN 0.980

 Ø 12  20  25 mm (3)

mm ( 35 )

XCC 2930TS81ppp Ø 12 XXCC R290RDP12  

Ø 20 XXCC R290RDP20

Ø 25 XXCC R290RDP25

(1) 
- SBN SGN XZC C23FDP120S
- KB KGN XZC C23FDP160S

        33
(2) ( ) 22 23
(3) 

XCC 2912PSpppp

1
0

5
1

6
8

XCC 2930TSpppp

1
0

5
1

7
1

5
2

3
2

0
0

XCC R290RDPpp
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OsiSense 0

Ø 58 mm  Ø 90 mm 

Ø 58 mm 
XCC 2506PS81KB, XCC 2506PS81KGN, XCC 2506PS81SBN, 
XCC 2506PS81SGN

XCC 2510PS81KB, XCC 2510PS81KGN, XCC 2510PS81SBN, 
XCC 2510PS81SGN

(1) 42 PCD 120° 3 M4 10 mm
(2) XCC RB1

(1) 48 PCD 120° 3 M4 8 mm
(2) 48 PCD  120° 3 M3 8 mm

XCC 2514TS81KB, XCC 2514TS81KGN, XCC 2514TS81SB, XCC 2514TS81SG

(1)  Ø 14 (H7)
(2) 1 XCC RF5N
(3)2 HC M4 x 4
(4) M3 x 6

Ø 90 mm 
XCC 2912PS81KBN, XCC 2912PS81KGN XCC 2930TS81SBN, XCC 2930TS81SGN

(1) 60 PCD 120° 6 M6 x 1 12 mm (1)  Ø 30 (H7)
(2) 1 XCC RF9N
(3) 78 PCD 4 M5 x 6
(4)1 CHC M5 x 12 A2
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OsiSense 0

Ø 58 mm  Ø 90 mm 

KB (N) KG (N)
M23, 16

( )

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

/
13 (8192)

- 8 (256)  D5 D12
- 10 (1024)  D3 D12
- 11 (2048)  D2 D12 

0 V + V d0 d1 d2 d3 d4 d5 d6 d7 d8 d9 d10 d11 d12

(1)   16 + V
16 0 V

SB (N) SG (N)
M23, 12

( )

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

/ 0 V  + Clk + R R R + V R  – Clk – R

R = ( )
(1)  5 0 V

5 + V

(1)

(1)
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OsiSense 0

Ø 58 mm 

XCC 3506Pppppp XCC 3510Pppppp XCC 3514Tppppp

e

( ) °C - 20…+ 85
°C - 20…+ 85

IEC 60529 IP 65 IP 65 ( XCC 
RB3 IP 67)

IP 65

IEC 60068-2-6 10 gn (f = 10…2 kHz)

IEC 60068-2-27 30 gn 11 ms

IEC 61000-4-2 3  8 kV  4 kV

 ( ) IEC 61000-4-3 3 10 V/m

 ( / ) IEC 61000-4-4 3 2 kV ( / 1 kV)

IEC 61000-4-5 2 1 kV

6900ZZ1 6803ZZ

Ø 6  (g7) Ø 10 mm Ø 14  (H7)
6000 rpm

g.cm2 10 22

N.cm 0.4 0.6

daN 10 5

daN 5 2

SB (N)  SG (N) SSI M23, 12

SB (N)  SG (N) SSI 100 500 kHz

11...30 V  500 mV
mA 100

Idata = 20 mA |VOD| > 2 V

RS 422         

 - 0

Idata = 20 mA |VOD| > 2 V |VID|  5 V
|Iclk| 15 mA

   

0 V 0 V

 = 0 ( 0)

> 100 ms
( )
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OsiSense 0

Ø 58 mm 

Ø 58 mm SSI
 XCC RM23SUB37pp SSI 32 33

 Ø 6 mm
(1) (2)

kg

4096/8192 

M23

SSI  25 11…30 V XXCC  3506PS48SGN   0.725

8192/4096 

M23

SSI  25 11…30 V XXCC  3506PS84SBN 0.725

SSI  25 11…30 V XXCC  3506PS84SGN 0.725

 Ø 10 mm
(1) (2)

kg

4096/8192 

M23

SSI  25 11…30 V XXCC  3510PS48SGN 0.685

8192/4096 

M23

SSI  25 11…30 V XXCC 3510PS84SBN 0.685

SSI  25 11…30 V XXCC 3510PS84SGN 0.685

 Ø 14 mm (3)
(1) (2)

kg

8192/4096 

M23

SSI  25 11…30 V XXCC 3514TS84SB 0.655

SSI  25 11…30 V XXCC 3514TS84SG 0.655

 Ø 6, 8, 10  12 mm (3)

mm ( 35 )

XCC 3514TS84ppp Ø 6 XXCC R158RDA06

Ø 8 XXCC R158RDA08

Ø 10 XXCC R158RDA10

Ø 12 XXCC R158RDA12

(1) XZC C23FDP120S 33
(2) ( ) 26
(3) 

XCC 3506PS84SBN

1
0

5
1

7
4

5
6

6
4

6
5
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OsiSense 0

Ø 90 mm 

    

XCC 3912Pppppp XCC 3930Tppppp

e

( ) °C - 20…+ 85 - 10…+ 75
°C - 30…+ 85 - 20…+ 85

IEC 60529 IP 66 IP 65

IEC 60068-2-6 10 gn (f = 10…2 kHz)

IEC 60068-2-27 30 gn 11 ms

IEC 61000-4-2 3  8 kV  4 kV

( ) IEC 61000-4-3 3 10 V/m

( / ) IEC 61000-4-4 3 2 kV ( / 1 kV)

IEC 61000-4-5 2 1 kV

Zamak

6001ZZ 6807ZZ

Ø 12  (g6) Ø 30  (H7)
6000 rpm 3600 rpm

g.cm2 150 56

N.cm 1 0.8

daN 20 8

daN 10 5

SB (N) SG (N) SSI M23, 12

SB (N) SG (N) SSI 100 500 kHz

SGN ( ) SSI 25 11...30 V (SB) (SG) 

11…30 V 
500 mV

mA 100

Idata = 20 mA |VOD| > 2 V

RS 422

 - 0
XCC 3912Pppppp

XCC 3930Tppppp

Idata = 20 mA |VOD| > 2 V |VID| 5 V
|Iclk| 15 mA

0 V
0 V

 = 0 ( 0)

> 100 ms ( )

0 V

 = 0 ( 0)

> 1 s ( )
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OsiSense 0

Ø 90 mm 

    

Ø 90 mm SSI
 XCC RM23SUB37pp SSI 32 33

 Ø 12 mm
(1) (2)

kg

8192/4096

M23

SSI  25 11…30 V XXCC 3912PS84SBN   1.840

SSI  25 11…30 V XXCC 3912PS84SGN 1.840

 Ø 30 mm (3)
 (1) (2)

kg

8192/4096

M23

SSI  25 11…30 V XXCC 3930TS84SBN   1.060

SSI  25 11…30 V XXCC 3930TS84SGN 1.060

 Ø 16, 20  25 mm (3)

mm ( 35 )

XCC 3930TS84ppp Ø 16 XXCC R390RDP16 

Ø 20 XXCC R390RDP20

Ø 25 XXCC R390RDP25

(1) XZC C23FDP120S 33
(2) ( ) 28
(3) 

XCC 3912PSpppp

1
0

5
1

7
8

XCC 3930TSpppp

1
0

5
1

7
9

5
2

3
2

0
0

XCC R390RDPpp
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OsiSense 0

Ø 58 mm 

Ø 58 mm 
XCC 3506PS84SBN, XCC 3506PS84SGN XCC 3510PS84SBN, XCC 3510PS84SGN

(1) 42 PCD 120° 3 M4 10 mm
(2) XCC RB1

(1) 48 PCD 120° 3 M4 8 mm
(2) 48 PCD 120° 3 M3 8 mm

XCC 3514TS84SB, XCC 3514TS84SG 

(1)  Ø 14 (H7)
(2) 1 XCC RF5N
(3)2 HC M4 x 4
(4) M3 x 6

Ø 90 mm 
XCC 3912PS84SpN XCC 3930TS84SpN

(1) 60 PCD 120° 6 M6 x 1 12 mm (1)  Ø 30 (H7)
(2) 1 XCC RF9N
(3) 78 PCD 4 M5 x 6
(4)3 HC M5 x 6 A2
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OsiSense 0

Ø 58 mm  Ø 90 mm 

SSI (SBN SGN )
M23, 12

( )

 + 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

/ 0 V  + Clk + R R + V R  – Clk – R

R =  ( )
(1)

( )
5 0 V
5 + V

0
0

6 11...30 V
100 ms (XCC 3506  XCC 3510  XCC 3912)
1 s  (XCC 3930T)

0 6 0 V

(1)



32

( ) OsiSense 0

Ø 58 mm  Ø 90 mm 

XCC RM23SUB37  XCC 35pp XCC 39pp
SSI

11 30 V

/ RS 422

0  50 °C

36 x 0.14 mm2 SUB-D 37

1 20 (LSB)

2 21

3 22

( ) 4 23

( )
30 11...30 V
30 0 V

0
0

27 11...30 V 1

28 0 V
28 11...30 V

29 0 V
29 11...30 V

5 24

6 25

7 26

8 27

9 28

10 29

11 210

12 211

13 212

14 213

15 214

16 215

17 216

18 217

19 218

20 219

21 220

22 221

23 222

24 223

25 224 (MSB)

26 R

27 0

R = 28

(1) , 29

30  (1)  
31, 32, 33, 34, 35 R

36 + V

37 0 V

 - 0

0 V

SSI

4096/8192 8192/4096

0 V

d0  d24

0
1

0 V
0.7 x 
< 5 mA

0.3 x 

11 30 V
 500 mV

50 mA ( 24V 30 mA)

 20 mA 
0  1.5 V
1  - 2.5 V 

NPN/PNP

11  30 V

0 V

d0  d24

0
1 0 V

0.7 x 
< 5 mA

0.3 x 

0 V

0
1 0 V

0.7 x 
< 5 mA

0.3 x 

 = 0 ( 0)

0 V

0
1 0 V

0.7 x 
< 5 mA

0.3 x 

> 100 ms
( )
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OsiSense 0

/
c.s.a. mm kg

100 m  
UL/CSA  

10 /
0.14 mm2

6 XXCC RX10 5.000

//
16 /
0.14mm2

6.8 XXCC RX16 5.600

SSI

1 0.50 mm2

 3
0.14 mm2

8.6 XXCC RXS8 11.750

kg

M23 SSI 12 XZC C23FDP120S 0.040

16 XZC C23FDP160S 0.040

1  + 1
SSI – – XXZC C23FMDP120S 0.090

SUB-D 37 37 XZC CHFDM370S 0.115

kg

M23 F 8 2 m XXCC PM23122L2 0.190

SSI 5 m XXCC PM23122L5 0.470

10 m XXCC PM23122L10 0.900

10 2 m XXCC PM23121L2 0.160

5 m XXCC PM23121L5 0.330

10 m XXCC PM23121L10 0.620

16 2 m XXCC PM23161L2  0.175

// 5 m XXCC PM23161L5 0.415

10 m XXCC PM23161L10 0.790

 (1)

kg

M23 F - SUB-D37 M SSI // PNP (PG) XCC RM23SUB37PG  0.225

, SSI // NPN (NG) XCC RM23SUB37NG 0.225

M23 SSI // PNP (PB) XCC RM23SUB37PB 0.225

 0.5 m SSI // NPN (NB) XCC RM23SUB37NB 0.225

(1) 7 32

XZC C23FMDP120S

5
6

6
4

6
6

XZC CHFDM1370S

5
6

6
4

6
7

1
0

5
1

9
4

XCC PM23161L2

1
0

5
1

9
3

XCC RM23SUB37PG

XCC PM23121Lp XCC PM23122Lp XCC PM23161Lp

1 A/ 1 0V 1 Gnd

2 V Supply 2 Data (+) 2 V Supply

3 Top 0 3 Clk (+) 3 d0

4 Top 0/ 4 R – 4 d1

5 B 5 5 d2

6 B/ 6 Reset 6 d3

7 R – 7 R – 7 d4

8 A 8 + V 8 d5

9 R – 9 R – 9 d6

10 Gnd 10 Data (-) 10 d7

11 Gnd 11 Clk (-) 11 d8 /
12 V Supply 12 R – 12 d9 /

13 d10 /

14 d11 /

15 d12 /

16 /

R 5 16
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OsiSense 0

(1) 500

(1)
N.cm 300

5°°

mm ± 1.5

Zamak

/ mm ± 1

Homokinetic ( )
N.cm 80

4°

mm ±  0.3

mm ±  0.5

N.cm 20

±  2.5°

mm ±  0.3

/ mm ± 2

 ( )

( ) ( ) kg

 (1)  6 mm 6 mm XXCC RAR0606 0.125

8 mm XXCC RAR0608 0.125

10 mm XXCC RAR0610 0.125

12 mm XXCC RAR0612 0.120

14 mm XXCC RAR0614 0.120

16 mm XXCC RAR0616 0.120

10 mm 8 mm XXCC RAR1008 0.120

10 mm XXCC RAR1010 0.120

12 mm XXCC RAR1012 0.110

14 mm XXCC RAR1014 0.110

16 mm XXCC RAR1016 0.105

12 mm 8 mm XXCC RAR1208 0.110

12 mm XXCC RAR1212 0.110

14 mm XXCC RAR1214 0.105

16 mm XXCC RAR1216 0.100

Homokinetic 
 ( )

6 mm 6 mm XXCC RAS0606 0.020

8 mm XXCC RAS0608 0.020

10 mm XXCC RAS0610 0.020

12 mm XXCC RAS0612 0.015

10 mm 8 mm XXCC RAS1008 0.015

10 mm XXCC RAS1010 0.015

12 mm XXCC RAS1012 0.015

12 mm 8 mm XXCC RAS1208 0.010

12 mm XXCC RAS1212 0.010

6 mm 6 mm XXCC RAE0606 0.010

1
0

5
1

9
1

XCC RARppp

1
0

5
1

9
2

XCC RASpppp

8
0

6
3

0
9

XCC RAE0606
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OsiSense 0

(1) XCC RG5 3  M3 x 12 ; XCC RG9 3 M4 x 25

( )

kg

(2 )
 + 

Ø 40 XCC 1406T XXCC RF4  0.010

1 + Ø 58 XCC 15ppT,
XCC 25ppT,
XCC 3514T

XCC RF5N 0.020

(2 )
 + 

Ø 90 XCC 19ppT,
XCC 29ppT,
XCC 39ppT

XCC RF9 0.030

( )

kg

(3 )
+ 3 (1)
+ 3

XCC 15ppP, XCC 25ppP, XCC 35ppP XXCC RG5  0.010

XCC 1912P, XCC 2912P, XCC 3912P XXCC RG9 0.030

Ø 58 XCC 1506, XCC 2506 XXCC RE5S 0.130

XCC 1510P, XCC 2510P, XCC 3510P XXCC RE5SN 0.130

Ø 90 XCC 1912P, XCC 2912P, XCC 3912P XXCC RE9SN 0.290

XCC 1510P, XCC 2510P, XCC 3510P XXCC RE5RN 0.345

XCC 1912P, XCC 2912P, XCC 3912P XXCC RE9RN 0.890

Ø 58
XCC 1510P, XCC 2510P, XCC 3510P XXCC RB1 0.040

Ø 90
XCC 1912P, XCC 2912P, XCC 3912P XXCC RB2  0.175

IP 67
 Ø 58

XCC 1510P, XCC 2510P, XCC 3510P XXCC RB3 0.030

...
... kg

Ø 58
Ø 58 
Ø 58

14  6 XCC R158RDA06 0.015

14  8 XCC R158RDA08  0.010

14 to 10 XXCC R158RDA10 0.010

14  12 XCC R158RDA12 0.010

Ø 90  

Ø 90  

30  12 XCC R290RDP12 0.060

30  20 XCC R290RDP20  0.030

30  25 XCC R290RDP25 0.020

Ø 90 30  16 XCC R390RDP16 0.040

30  20 XCC R390RDP20 0.020

30  25 XCC R390RDP25 0.020

8
0

6
3

1
1

XCC RFp

XCC RGp

8
0

6
3

1
2

5
6

6
4

6
1

XCC RE9S

5
6

6
4

6
2

XCC REpR

XCC RB1

5
6

6
4

6
3

XCC RB2

5
6

6
4

6
4

1
0

5
1

8
8

XCC R158RDA08

1
0

5
1

9
0

XCC Rp90RDP20



36

OsiSense 0

         

XCC RARpppp XCC RASpppp XCC RAE0606

XCC Ø e Ø s XCC Ø e Ø s

RAR0606 6 6 RRAS0606 6 6

RAR0608 6 8 RRAS0608 6 8

RAR0610 6 10 RRAS0610 6 10

RAR0612 6 12 RRAS0612 6 12

RAR0614 6 14 RRAS1008 10 8

RAR0616 6 16 RRAS1010 10 10

RAR1008 10 8 RRAS1012 10 12

RAR1010 10 10 RRAS1208 12 8

RAR1012 10 12 RRAS1212 12 12

RAR1014 10 14

RAR1016 10 16

RAR1208 12 8

RAR1212 12 12

RAR1214 12 14

RAR1216 12 16

( )
XCC RF4 XCC RF5N

 Ø 40 XCC 1406T  Ø 58 mm  XCC 1514T XCC 2514T  XCC 3514T

(1) 30 PCD 180° 2 Ø 4 TC M4 x 5 (1) 48 PCD 120° 3 Ø4.1 TC M3 x 6

XCC RF9
 Ø 90 mm  XCC 1930T  XCC 2930T  XCC 3930T

(1) 78 PCD 90° 4 Ø 5.2 TH M5 x 6
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( ) OsiSense 0

XCC RB1 XCC RB2
Ø 58

XCC 15ppP  XCC 25ppP  XXC 35ppP
Ø 90

XCC 1912P XCC 2912P  XCC 3912P

(1) 42 PCD 120° 3 M4 x 0.7 TC M3 x 
8

(2) 48 PCD 120° 3 TC M4 x 8

(1) 60 PCD 120° 4 Ø66.6 TZ M6 x 16
(2) 78 PCD  90° 4 M5 x 0.8

XCC RB3
Ø 58 IP 67

XCC 1510P, XCC 2510P  XCC 3510P

(1) 48 PCD  120° 3 M3 x 0.5 TZ M3 x 8

(2) 10 mm

VITON
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( ) OsiSense 0

XCC RE5S XCC RE5SN XCC RE9SN

(1) 42 PCD  120° 3 Ø 4.5 (1) 48 PCD 120° 3
CHC M3

(2) 48 PCD 120° 3
CHC M4

(1) 60 PCD  60° 6 Ø 7
CHC M6

XCC RE5RN XCC RE9RN

(1) 48 PCD 120° 3 CHC M3
(2) 48 PCD 120° 3 CHC M4

(1) 60 PCD 60° 6
CHC M6
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( ) OsiSense 0

XCC R158RDApp XCC R290RDPpp
Ø 58 Ø 90

XCC Ø XCC Ø

R158RDA06 6 RR290RDP12 12

R158RDA08 8 RR290RDP20 20

R158RDA10 10 RR290RDP25 25

R158RDA12 12

XCC R390RDPpp
Ø 90

XCC Ø

R390RDP16 16

R390RDP20 20

R390RDP25 25
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OsiSense 0

CANopen Ø 58 mm 

   

OsiSense CANopen Ø 58 mm
XCC 3510PS84CB XCC3515CS84CB CANopen

CAN-Bus CANopen

-
-
-
- ,
-

T M12

CANopen PG9
XCC 3510PS84CB XCC 3515CS84CB

2 LEDs DR303-3 v1.2.1.0 (CiA) LEDs

    

XCC 3510PS84CB XCC3515CS84CB
- ISO 11898
- DS301 V4.02/CAN2.A DS406 V3.1 DR303-1V1.3 DR303-3 V1.2

CIA

CANopen SyCon version 2.9 (  SYC SPU LF)

EDS ( TEXCC35CB_0100E.eds)
www.schneider-electric.com
   

250 Kbaud 10 Kbaud ( 6700 m) 1 Mbaud (
40 m)

1 89  id = 1 2

(0 8191)

(0 33 554 431)

( )
X

( X )

0 65535 ms

2

3
4

5

10
52

31

1

1 2 LEDs 
2 M12 (CANopen )
3 PG9
4 4M12 (CANopen )
5 /
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OsiSense 0

CANopen Ø 58 mm 

    
    

XCC 3510PS84CB XCC 3515CS84CB

e

( ) °C - 40…+ 85
°C - 40…+ 85

IEC 60529 IP 64

IEC 60068-2-6 10 gn (f = 10…2 kHz)

IEC 60068-2-27 100 gn (6 ms 1/2 )

IEC 61000-4-2 2  4 kV  2 kV

( ) IEC 61000-4-3 3 10 V/m

( / ) IEC 61000-4-4 3 2 kV ( / 1 kV)

IEC 61000-4-5 1 500 V

6000ZZ1 6803ZZ

mm Ø 10  (h8) Ø 15 (F7)

6000 rpm

g.cm2 30

N.cm 0.3

daN 11

CANopen M12 ( )  5 A
PG9

kHz 800 

V 24 (10-30)

mA 100

LED CAN_RUN LED CAN_ERR

CANopen S10 ( )

DS406 V3.1 C2

ISO 11898 DS301 V4.02/CAN2.A DR303-1V1.3 DR303-3 V1.2

Kbps/s 10 20 50 125 250 500 800 1000

CiA 
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OsiSense 0

CANopen Ø 58 mm 

           

CANopen Ø 58 mm 

kg

 Ø 10 mm
Ø 58 mm 

CANopen

8192/4096

2 x M12 

A
1 x PG9

CANopen
25

11…30 V XXCC 3510PS84CB  0.560

 Ø 15 mm (1)
Ø 58 mm 

CANopen

8192 /4096

2 x M12 

A
1 x PG9

CANopen, 
25

11…30 V XXCC 3515CS84CB 0.570

 Ø 6, 8, 10  14 mm (1)

mm ( 48 )
XCC 3515CS84CB Ø 6 XXCC R358RDL06 

Ø 8 XXCC R358RDL08

Ø 10 XXCC R358RDL10

Ø 12 XXCC R358RDL12

Ø 14 XXCC R358RDL14

CANopen
CANopen

m kg

M12
A

0.3 FFTX CN3203 0.040

0.6 FFTX CN3206 0.070

1 FFTX CN3210 0.100

2 FFTX CN3220 0.160

3 FFTX CN3230 0.220

5 FFTX CN3250 0.430

CANopen

kg

IEC 60 332-1
CANopen

50 m TTSX CAN CA50 –

100 m TTSX CAN CA100 –

300 m TTSX CAN CA300 –

kg

M12
5

XZ CC12FDM50B  0.020

XZ CC12FCM50B  0.020

M12
5

XZ CC12MDM50B 0.025

XZ CC12MCM50B 0.025

(1)

1
0

5
2

3
1

XCC 3510PS84CB

XCC 3515CS84CB 

1
0

5
2

3
2

5
6

6
4

6
8

1
0

5
5

0
7

TSX CAN CApp

XZ CC12ppM50B

8
0

5
9

9
9

XZ CC12ppM50B

8
0

6
0

0
0
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OsiSense 0

CANopen Ø 58 mm 

     

CANopen Ø 58 mm 
XCC 3510PS84CB XCC 3515CS84CB 

(1) 48 PCD 120° 3 M4 6 mm
(2) 48 PCD 120° 3 M3 6 mm

(1) 1  XCC RF5B

CANopen

M12 M12

1 2 3 4 5

CAN_SHLD (CAN_V+) CAN_GND CAN_H CAN_L

+ –

24 V 0 V

 X

 59

1 => 89 
0 => 
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OsiSense 0

PROFIBUS-DP Ø 58 mm 

    

OsiSense PROFIBUS-DP Ø 58 mm
XCC 3510PV84FB XCC3515CV84FB PROFIBUS-DP

PROFIBUS-DP RS 485
 12Mbps

DP-V2 2
-
-
-
-
-
-

2 2 LEDs
T 3 PG9 (2 1

)
PROFIBUS-DP 2 LEDs

- LED Sta
- LED Err

PROFIBUS-DP XCC 3510PV84FB XCC3515CV84FB
- IEC 61158 IEC 61784( PROFIBUS-DP )
- PROFIBUS-DP EN50170 2 3.062 V 1.1

PNO

PROFIBUS-DP SyCon version 2.9 (  SYC SPU LF)

GSD ( TELE4711.gsd)
www.schneider-electric.com

16
Steps/10 ms
Steps/100 ms
Steps/s  rpm.

2 1 99

(0 8191)

(0 33 554 431) 

( )
2

X
( X )

2
-
-

1

2

3

10
52

33

1 2 LEDs 
2 PG9
3

/
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OsiSense 0

PROFIBUS-DP Ø 58 mm 

    

XCC 3510PV84FB XCC 3515CV84FB

DIN VDE 0160

( ) °C - 40…+ 85
°C - 40…+ 85

IEC 60529 IP 64

IEC 60068-2-6 10 gn (f = 10…2 kHz)

IEC 60068-2-27 100 gn (6 ms 1/2 )

IEC 61000-4-2 2  4 kV  2 kV

( ) IEC 61000-4-3 3 10 V/m

( / ) IEC 61000-4-4 3 2 kV ( / 1 kV

IEC 61000-4-5 1 500 V

6000ZZ1 6803ZZ

mm Ø 10  (h8) Ø 15 (F7)

6000 rpm

g.cm2 30

N.cm 0.3

daN 11

PG9 3 PG9
-  2 PG9 PROFIBUS-DP
- 1 PG9 (10-30 V) 

T

kHz 800

V 24 (10-30)

mA 100

LED Sta LED Err

PROFIBUS-DP V2 3.062 V1.1.

IEC 61158 IEC 61784 EN 50170 2 EN 50254

RS 485

9.6 Kbps... 12 Mbps

PNO
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OsiSense 0

PROFIBUS-DP Ø 58 mm 

             

    

kg

Ø 10 mm
Ø 58 mm 

PROFIBUS-DP

8192/4096

3 x PG9 PROFIBUS- 
DP  25

11…30 V XXCC 3510PV84FB 0.560

 Ø 15 mm (1)
Ø 58 mm 

PROFIBUS-DP

8192/4096

3 x PG9 PROFIBUS- 
DP  25

11…30 V XXCC 3515CV84FB 0.570

 Ø 6  8  10  14 mm (1)

mm ( 48 )

XCC 3515CV84FB Ø 6 XXCC R358RDL06 

Ø 8 XXCC R358RDL08

Ø 10 XXCC R358RDL10

Ø 12 XXCC R358RDL12

Ø 14 XXCC R358RDL14

(1) 

XCC 3510PV84FB

1
0

5
2

3
3

XCC 3515CV84FB

1
0

5
2

3
6

5
6

6
4

6
8
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OsiSense 0

PROFIBUS-DP Ø 58 mm 

      

    

PROFIBUS-DP Ø 58 mm
XCC 3510PV84FB XCC 3515CV84FB

(1) 48 PCD  120° 3 M4 6 mm
(2) 48 PCD 120° 3 M3 6 mm

(1) 1 XCC RF5B

PROFIBUS-DP

B ( ) A ( ) – +

B
( )

A
( )

0 V 11-30 V

B ( ) A ( ) – +

B
( )

A
( )

0 V 11-30 V

X

 55
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OsiSense 0

CANopen PROFIBUS-DP

Homokinetic ( )
N.cm 80

4°

mm ± 0.3

mm ± 0.5

( )

( ) ( ) kg

Homokinetic
( )

10 mm 8 mm XXCC RAS1008 0.015

10 mm XXCC RAS1010 0.015

12 mm XXCC RAS1012 0.015

( )

kg

1
 + 

CANopen 
PROFIBUS-DP

XCC RF5B 0.010

kg

CANopen 
PROFIBUS-DP 

15  6 XCC R358RDL06 0.040

15  8 XCC R358RDL08 0.030

15  10 XCC R358RDL10 0.025

15  12 XCC R358RDL12 0.020

15  14 XCC R358RDL14 0.010

1
0

5
1

9
2

XCC RASpppp

1
0

5
1

8
9

XCC R358RDL06
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OsiSense 0

CANopen PROFIBUS-DP

XCC RASpppp

XCC Ø e Ø s

RAS1008 10 8

RAS1010 10 10

RAS1012 10 12

XCC RF5B XCC R358RDLpp
 Ø 58 mm CANopen  PROFIBUS-DP   XCC 

3510pppFB, XCC 3510pppCB, XCC 3515CpppFB, 
XCC 3515CpppCB

 CANopen  PROFIBUS-DP 

XCC Ø

R358RDL06 6

R358RDL08 8

R358RDL10 10

R358RDL12 12

R358RDL14 14

(1)4  Ø 3.2 M3 x 6
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